MOTOAMERICA

Talent Cup at AMA Vintage Motorcycle Day Sorted on Laps
Parts Unlimited Talent Cup by Motul Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 1 7/25/2025 12:00

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:00:24

Pos No. Name Make Diff Total Tm Best Tm Sponsor

1 27 Alessandro Di Mario KRA 16:18.842 1:37.209  Warhorse Ducati/American Racing
2 31 Hank Vossberg KRA 0.050 16:18.892 1:37.266  Tytler's Cycle Racing
3 65 Bodie Paige KRA 0.250 16:19.092 1:37.176  CTR/D&D Cycles
4 59 Sam Drane KRA 0.346 16:19.188 1:37.295 Yamaha BLU CRU Estenson Racing
5 22  Ella Dreher KRA 0.602 16:19.444 1:37.204 MP13 Racing
6 32 Carson King KRA 0.670 16:19.512 1:37.136  Royalty Racing
7 12 Kody Kopp KRA 0.915 16:19.757 1:37.038 Team Roberts
8 99  Nathan Bettencourt KRA 1.210 16:20.052 1:37.185  Bettencourt Racing
9 25  Solly Mervis KRA 20.705 16:39.547 1:39.161 Ice Barn Racing

10 24  Landen Smith KRA 28.476 16:47.318 1:39.893 D&D Certified Racing

11 23  Derek Sanchez KRA 28.562 16:47.404 1:40.057 Envy Powered by Warhorse

12 10 Ian Fraley KRA 51.911 17:10.753 1:42.301 Real Steel Honda

Not classified (75% = 8 Laps)

DNF 30 Rossi Garcia KRA DNF 3:32.609 Rossi Motorsports powered by 3:16

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

0.050 88.268 1:37.038 89.037 12 - Kody Kopp
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs

Signature: The results are provisional until the end of the time limit
for protests and appeals

Printed: 7/26/2025 12:18:25 PM AMERICANMOTORCYCLIST ASSOCIATION



MOTOAMERICA

Talent Cup at AMA Vintage Motorcycle Day Sorted on best lap time
Parts Unlimited Talent Cup by Motul Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 1 7/25/2025 12:00

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:00:24

Pos No. Name Make Best Tm S1 Best S2 Best S3 Best SPD Best
1 12 Kody Kopp KRA 1:37.038 39.627 35.582 21.673 124.8
2 32 Carson King KRA 1:37.136 39.526 35.536 21.584 125.4
3 65 Bodie Paige KRA 1:37.176 39.455 35.654 21.648 125.0
4 99 Nathan Bettencourt KRA 1:37.185 39.463 35.861 21.701 124.3
5 22 Ella Dreher KRA 1:37.204 39.664 35.514 21.765 126.0
6 27  Alessandro Di Mario KRA 1:37.209 39.743 35.609 21.582 127.2
7 31 Hank Vossberg KRA 1:37.266 39.633 35.550 21.710 125.8
8 59 Sam Drane KRA 1:37.295 39.416 35.808 21.752 123.9
9 25  Solly Mervis KRA 1:39.161 40.569 36.349 22.198 125.0
10 24 Landen Smith KRA 1:39.893 40.426 36.756 22.222 124.3
11 23 Derek Sanchez KRA 1:40.057 40.716 36.619 22.237 124.3
12 10 Ian Fraley KRA 1:42.301 41.546 37.610 22.987 123.3
Not classified (75% = 8 Laps)
DNF 30 Rossi Garcia KRA 40.679 36.995 22.537 124.1
Race Director Orbits

Rick Hobbs
- <= IM MA A
Printed: 7/26/2025 12:19:57 PM o /
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Talent Cup at AMA Vintage Motorcycle Day

Parts Unlimited Talent Cup by Motul

Race 1

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:00:24

Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
7/25/2025 12:00

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(32) Carson King 1 12:02:07.785
(27) Alessandro Di Mario 1 12:02:05.637 2 1:41.019 +0.962 12:03:48.804
1 12:02:04.207 2 1:37.759 +0.623 12:03:43.396 3 1:40.588 +0.531 12:05:29.392
2 1:37.739 +0.530 12:03:41.946 3 1:37.542 +0.406 12:05:20.938 4 1:40.898 +0.841 12:07:10.290
3 1:37.847 +0.638 12:05:19.793 4 1:37.160 +0.024 12:06:58.098 5 1:40.267 +0.210 12:08:50.557
4 1:37.357 +0.148 12:06:57.150 5 1:37.937 +0.801 12:08:36.035 6 1:40.057 12:10:30.614
5 1:38.057 +0.848 12:08:35.207 6 1:37.388 +0.252 12:10:13.423 7 1:40.270 +0.213 12:12:10.884
6 1:37.209 12:10:12.416 7 1:37.136 12:11:50.559 8 1:40.421 +0.364 12:13:51.305
7 1:37.923 +0.714 12:11:50.339 8 1:37.432 +0.296 12:13:27.991 9 1:40.062 +0.005 12:15:31.367
8 1:37.464 +0.255 12:13:27.803 9 1:38.242 +1.106 12:15:06.233 10 1:40.326 +0.269 12:17:11.693
9 1:37.783 +0.574 12:15:05.586 10 1:37.568 +0.432 12:16:43.801
10 1:37.545 +0.336 12:16:43.131 (10) lan Fraley
(12) Kody Kopp 1 12:02:09.505
(31) Hank Vossberg 1 12:02:05.425 2 1:42.301 12:03:51.806
1 12:02:04.943 2 1:37.819 +0.781 12:03:43.244 3 1:42.826 +0.525 12:05:34.632
2 1:37.396 +0.130 12:03:42.339 3 1:38.062 +1.024 12:05:21.306 4 1:43.011 +0.710 12:07:17.643
3 1:37.794 +0.528 12:05:20.133 4 1:37.038 12:06:58.344 5 1:43.321 +1.020 12:09:00.964
4 1:37.266 12:06:57.399 5 1:37.450 +0.412 12:08:35.794 6 1:43.240 +0.939 12:10:44.204
5 1:37.413 +0.147 12:08:34.812 6 1:37.912 +0.874 12:10:13.706 7 1:42.488 +0.187 12:12:26.692
6 1:37.381 +0.115 12:10:12.193 7 1:37.448 +0.410 12:11:51.154 8 1:42.696 +0.395 12:14:09.388
7 1:37.738 +0.472 12:11:49.931 8 1:37.462 +0.424 12:13:28.616 9 1:42.790 +0.489 12:15:52.178
8 1:37.459 +0.193 12:13:27.390 9 1:37.721 +0.683 12:15:06.337 10 1:42.864 +0.563 12:17:35.042
9 1:37.858 +0.592 12:15:05.248 10 1:37.709 +0.671 12:16:44.046
10 1:37.933 +0.667 12:16:43.181 (30) Rossi Garcia
(99) Nathan Bettencourt 1 12:02:07.186
(65) Bodie Paige 1 12:02:05.705 p2 1:49.712  3:59:05.063 12:03:56.898
1 12:02:04.465 2 1:37.918 +0.733 12:03:43.623
2 1:37.649 +0.473 12:03:42.114 3 1:37.745 +0.560 12:05:21.368
3 1:37.550 +0.374 12:05:19.664 4 1:37.892 +0.707 12:06:59.260
4 1:37.628 +0.452 12:06:57.292 5 1:37.749 +0.564 12:08:37.009
5 1:37.751 +0.575 12:08:35.043 6 1:37.458 +0.273 12:10:14.467
6 1:37.853 +0.677 12:10:12.896 7 1:37.185 12:11:51.652
7 1:37.176 12:11:50.072 8 1:37.423 +0.238 12:13:29.075
8 1:37.520 +0.344 12:13:27.592 9 1:37.602 +0.417 12:15:06.677
9 1:37.857 +0.681 12:15:05.449 10 1:37.664 +0.479 12:16:44.341
10 1:37.932 +0.756 12:16:43.381
(25) Solly Mervis
(59) Sam Drane 1 12:02:07.300
1 12:02:04.790 2 1:39.161 12:03:46.461
2 1:37.919 +0.624 12:03:42.709 3 1:39.584 +0.423 12:05:26.045
3 1:37.690 +0.395 12:05:20.399 4 1:39.673 +0.512 12:07:05.718
4 1:37.400 +0.105 12:06:57.799 5 1:39.904 +0.743 12:08:45.622
5 1:38.077 +0.782 12:08:35.876 6 1:40.070 +0.909 12:10:25.692
6 1:37.658 +0.363 12:10:13.534 7 1:39.580 +0.419 12:12:05.272
7 1:37.298 +0.003 12:11:50.832 8 1:39.401 +0.240 12:13:44.673
8 1:37.295 12:13:28.127 9 1:39.384 +0.223 12:15:24.057
9 1:37.619 +0.324 12:15:05.746 10 1:39.779 +0.618 12:17:03.836
10 1:37.731 +0.436 12:16:43.477
(24) Landen Smith
(22) Ella Dreher 1 12:02:08.475
1 12:02:05.476 2 1:40.637 +0.744 12:03:49.112
2 1:37.410 +0.206 12:03:42.886 3 1:40.833 +0.940 12:05:29.945
3 1:37.742 +0.538 12:05:20.628 4 1:40.098 +0.205 12:07:10.043
4 1:37.204 12:06:57.832 5 1:40.326 +0.433 12:08:50.369
5 1:37.432 +0.228 12:08:35.264 6 1:40.709 +0.816 12:10:31.078
6 1:37.856 +0.652 12:10:13.120 7 1:40.122 +0.229 12:12:11.200
7 1:37.501 +0.297 12:11:50.621 8 1:39.893 12:13:51.093
8 1:37.733 +0.529 12:13:28.354 9 1:40.549 +0.656 12:15:31.642
9 1:37.714 +0.510 12:15:06.068 10 1:39.965 +0.072 12:17:11.607
10 1:37.665 +0.461 12:16:43.733
(23) Derek Sanchez
Race Director Orbits

Rick Hobbs
Signed

Printed: 7/26/2025 12:20:11 PM

M AMA

NORTH AMERICA

AMERICAN MOTORCYCLISTASSOCIATION



™

MOTOAMERICA

Talent Cup at AMA Vintage Motorcycle Day

Parts Unlimited Talent Cup by Motul Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 1 7/25/2025 12:00
Race (10 Laps) started at 12:00:24

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 S3 SPD Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPD
7 12:11:50.559 1:37.136 39.526 35.714 21.896 124.8
(27) Alessandro Di Mario 8 12:13:27.991 1:37.432 39.979 35.536 21.917 1237
1 12:02:04.207 36.174 21.942 125.8 9 12:15:06.233 1:38.242 40.012 36.018 22.212 124.6
2 12:03:41.946 1:37.739 40.024 35.928 21.787 121.8 10 12:16:43.801 1:37.568 39.926 35.622 22.020 124.4
3 12:05:19.793 1:37.847 40.072 36.193 21.582 122.0
4 12:06:57.150 1:37.357 39.769 35.820 21.768 124.3 (12) Kody Kopp
5 12:08:35.207 1:38.057 40.466 35.753 21.838 125.2 1 12:02:05.425 36.408 22.401 1225
6 12:10:12.416 1:37.209 39.918 35.609 21.682 127.2 2 12:03:43.244 1:37.819 39.921 36.079 21.819 122.4
7 12:11:50.339 1:37.923 39.876 36.309 21.738 121.8 3 12:05:21.306 1:38.062 39.673 36.155 22.234 124.3
8 12:13:27.803 1:37.464 39.743 35.817 21.904 126.2 4 12:06:58.344 1:37.038 39.627 35.738 21.673 1235
9 12:15:05.586 1:37.783 39.979 35.941 21.863 124.6 5 12:08:35.794 1:37.450 39.893 35.705 21.852 1222
10 12:16:43.131 1:37.545 39.800 35.831 21.914 125.8 6 12:10:13.706 1:37.912 40.042 36.019 21.851 1227
7 12:11:51.154 1:37.448 39.654 35.867 21.927 124.8
(31) Hank Vossberg 8 12:13:28.616 1:37.462 39.851 35.582 22.029 1235
1 12:02:04.943 36.073 22.300 1258 9 12:15:06.337 1:37.721 39.877 35.890 21.954 123.5
2 12:03:42.339 1:37.396 39.633 35.844 21.919 123.7 10 12:16:44.046 1:37.709 39.705 35.874 22.130 121.1
3 12:05:20.133 1:37.794 39.766 36.220 21.808 123.9
4 12:06:57.399 1:37.266 39.719 35.837 21.710 124.6 (99) Nathan Bettencourt
5 12:08:34.812 1:37.413 39.895 35.550 21.968 124.6 1 12:02:05.705 36.180 22.155 1216
6 12:10:12.193 1:37.381 39.988 35.552 21.841 122.4 2 12:03:43.623 1:37.918 40.063 36.154 21.701 120.7
7 12:11:49.931 1:37.738 40.134 35.829 21.775 120.3 3 12:05:21.368 1:37.745 39.842 36.129 21.774 124.1
8 12:13:27.390 1:37.459 39.901 35.739 21.819 121.2 4 12:06:59.260 1:37.892 40.018 36.052 21.822 1235
9 12:15:05.248 1:37.858 40.067 35.909 21.882 121.6 5 12:08:37.009 1:37.749 39.866 36.074 21.809 123.1
10 12:16:43.181 1:37.933 39.979 36.177 21.777 120.5 6 12:10:14.467 1:37.458 39.683 36.007 21.768 1243
7 12:11:51.652 1:37.185 39.538 35.861 21.786 124.1
(65) Bodie Paige 8 12:13:29.075 1:37.423 39.463 36.116 21.844 120.7
1 12:02:04.465 36.667 22.011 120.9 9 12:15:06.677 1:37.602 39.488 36.280 21.834 122.9
2 12:03:42.114 1:37.649 39.826 35.950 21.873 121.1 10 12:16:44.341 1:37.664 39.758 36.187 21.719 119.3
3 12:05:19.664 1:37.550 21.675
4 12:06:57.292 1:37.628 39.821 35.958 21.849 121.2 (25) Solly Mervis
5 12:08:35.043 1:37.751 39.870 35.974 21.907 121.1 1 12:02:07.300 36.940 22.203 125.0
6 12:10:12.896 1:37.853 39.978 36.190 21.685 125.0 2 12:03:46.461 1:39.161 40.569 36.349 22.243 1233
7 12:11:50.072 1:37.176 39.455 36.073 21.648 120.2 3 12:05:26.045 1:39.584 40.602 36.450 22532 120.9
8 12:13:27.592 1:37.520 39.948 35.654 21.918 123.9 4 12:07:05.718 1:39.673 40.922 36.371 22.380 120.2
9 12:15:05.449 1:37.857 39.838 36.060 21.959 120.2 5 12:08:45.622 1:39.904 40.774 36.787 22.343 119.6
10 12:16:43.381 1:37.932 39.786 36.252 21.894 118.7 6 12:10:25.692 1:40.070 41.100 36.645 22.325 119.6
7 12:12:05.272 1:39.580 40.888 36.400 22.292 119.4
(59) Sam Drane 8 12:13:44.673 1:39.401 40.797 36.355 22.249 120.0
1 12:02:04.790 36.510 22.250 1239 9 12:15:24.057 1:39.384 40.799 36.387 22.198 118.0
2 12:03:42.709 1:37.919 39.773 36.143 22.003 122.4 10 12:17:03.836 1:39.779 40.930 36.544 22.305 118.6
3 12:05:20.399 1:37.690 39.688 36.184 21.818 122.4
4 12:06:57.799 1:37.400 39.595 35.891 21.914 122.7 (24) Landen Smith
5 12:08:35.876 1:38.077 40.103 35.924 22.050 123.1 1 12:02:08.475 37.308 22.662 1243
6 12:10:13.534 1:37.658 39.782 35.826 22.050 122.0 2 12:03:49.112 1:40.637 40.806 36.756 23.075 1214
7 12:11:50.832 1:37.298 39.416 36.130 21.752 123.1 3 12:05:29.945 1:40.833 40.713 37.313 22.807 1205
8 12:13:28.127 1:37.295 39.694 35.808 21.793 122.2 4 12:07:10.043 1:40.098 40.550 36.910 22.638 120.0
9 12:15:05.746 1:37.619 39.713 36.001 21.905 123.1 5 12:08:50.369 1:40.326 40.871 36.885 22570 119.6
10 12:16:43.477 1:37.731 39.887 35.940 21.904 120.2 6 12:10:31.078 1:40.709 41.142 37.126 22.441 120.2
7 12:12:11.200 1:40.122 40.583 37.240 22.299 1233
(22) Ella Dreher 8 12:13:51.093 1:39.893 40.482 36.810 22.601 121.2
1 12:02:05.476 35.922 22.333 1235 9 12:15:31.642 1:40.549 41.043 37.284 22.222 118.2
2 12:03:42.886 1:37.410 39.889 35.685 21.836 122.7 10 12:17:11.607 1:39.965 40.426 36.910 22.629 118.9
3 12:05:20.628 1:37.742 39.728 36.084 21.930 124.4
4 12:06:57.832 1:37.204 39.925 35.514 21.765 1231 (23) Derek Sanchez
5 12:08:35.264 1:37.432 40.020 35.634 21.778 123.9 1 12:02:07.785 37.753 22.396 1243
6 12:10:13.120 1:37.856 39.963 36.094 21.799 126.0 2 12:03:48.804 1:41.019 40.716 37.279 23.024 121.1
7 12:11:50.621 1:37.501 39.751 35.940 21.810 123.9 3 12:05:29.392 1:40.588 41.002 37.123 22.463 118.0
8 12:13:28.354 1:37.733 40.204 35.623 21.906 126.0 4 12:07:10.290 1:40.898 41.161 37.152 22585 177
9 12:15:06.068 1:37.714 39.825 35.892 21.997 125.4 5 12:08:50.557 1:40.267 40.801 36.958 22.508 121.2
10 12:16:43.733 1:37.665 39.664 35.998 22.003 121.6 6 12:10:30.614 1:40.057 41.044 36.619 22.394 121.1
7 12:12:10.884 1:40.270 40.931 36.960 22.379 119.1
(32) Carson King 8 12:13:51.305 1:40.421 40.809 37.006 22.606 119.4
1 12:02:05.637 36.000 22.408 1225 9 12:15:31.367 1:40.062 40.921 36.904 22.237 119.1
2 12:03:43.396 1:37.759 40.016 35.908 21.835 123.3 10 12:17:11.693 1:40.326 40.728 36.944 22.654 17.0
3 12:05:20.938 1:37.542 39.652 35.804 22.086 125.2
4 12:06:58.098 1:37.160 39.826 35.750 21.584 124.3 (10) lan Fraley
5 12:08:36.035 1:37.937 39.958 36.128 21.851 123.5 1 12:02:09.505 37.814 23.018 1233
6 12:10:13.423 1:37.388 39.867 35.862 21.659 125.4 2 12:03:51.806 1:42.301 41.546 37.622 23.133 119.8
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs

Signed T-IM /. / /.

Printed: 7/26/2025 12:19:24 PM NORTH AMERICA AMERICAN MOTORCYCLIST ASHatyg 192
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MOTOAMERICA

Talent Cup at AMA Vintage Motorcycle Day

Parts Unlimited Talent Cup by Motul Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 1 7/25/2025 12:00
Race (10 Laps) started at 12:00:24

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPD Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 S2 S3 SPD
3 12:05:34.632 1:42.826 41.596 37.810 23.420 118.0
4 12:07:17.643 1:43.011 41.799 37.788 23.424 17.3
5 12:09:00.964 1:43.321 42.006 37.937 23.378 116.5
6 12:10:44.204 1:43.240 42.052 37.854 23.334 17.7
7 12:12:26.692 1:42.488 41.891 37.610 22.987 17.5
8 12:14:09.388 1:42.696 41.897 37.698 23.101 116.5
9 12:15:52.178 1:42.790 41.962 37.698 23.130 115.2
10 12:17:35.042 1:42.864 41.815 37.865 23.184 116.2
(30) Rossi Garcia
1 12:02:07.186 36.995 22.537 124.1
p2 12:03:56.898 1:49.712 40.679 37.596 120.5
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs

- IM M* Ay
Printed: 7/26/2025 12:19:24 PM ~ /
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MOTOAMERICA

] ]
Talent Cup at AMA Vintage Motorcycle Day Lapchart
] ]
Parts Unlimited Talent Cup by Motul Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 1 7/25/2025 12:00
Race (10 Laps) started at 12:00:24
Competitors Laps
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Alessandro Di Mario (27) 1 27 27 65 27 31 31 31 31 31 27
Bodie Paige (65) 2 65 65 27 65 65 27 65 65 65 31
Sam Drane (59) 3 59 31 31 31 27 65 27 27 27 65
Hank Vossberg (31) 4 31 59 59 59 22 22 32 32 59 59
Kody Kopp (12) 5 12 22 22 22 12 32 22 59 22 22
Ella Dreher (22) 6 22 12 32 32 59 59 59 22 32 32
Carson King (32) 7 32 32 12 12 32 12 12 12 12 12
Nathan Bettencourt (99) 8 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99
Rossi Garcia (30) 9 30 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Solly Mervis (25) 10 25 23 23 24 24 23 23 24 23 24
Derek Sanchez (23) M1 23 24 24 23 23 24 24 23 24 23
Landen Smith (24) 12 24 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
lan Fraley (10) 13 10 30
Race Director Orbits

Rick Hobbs
Signed

Printed: 7/26/2025 12:20:32 PM
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